

SLP(C)No. 4442 OF 2004
ITEM No.53

Court No. 1

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4442/2004
(From the judgment and order dated 03/07/2003 in CWP No. 351/03
of the HIGH COURT OF HIMACHAL PRADESH AT SHIMLA)

STATE OF H.P. & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SURINDER SAKLANI & ANR

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 16/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. J.S. Attri,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

Mr. Ravi Bakshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Petitioners are allowed the liberty of filing an additional affidavit setting out all the necessary facts and details in opposition to the view taken by the High Court. Let it be done within six weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master