

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4442/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 03/07/2003 in CWP No. 351/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P. AT SHIMLA)

STATE OF H.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURINDER SAKLANI & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 22/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. J.S. Attri, Adv.(Addl. Advocate General for H.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

After hearing the learned counsel for the parties, we are satisfied that no fault can be

found with the view taken by the High Court in its impugned judgment . Let the State Government in

consultatin with the High Court prepare a concrete proposal for comp
lying with the order of the High

Court and place it before this Court for its consideration. Eight w
eeks' time is allowed for the purpose.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master