

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4442/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 03/07/2003 in CWP No.351/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P. AT SHIMLA)

STATE OF H.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURINDER SAKLANI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 17/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.S. Attri,AAG.

Mr. Vivek singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that in view of the proposal of the State Government, which have been accepted by this High Court, the special leave petition may be disposed of and the contempt proceedings pending in the High Court be closed.

The order dated 22nd August, 2005, notes that the State Government, in consultation with the High Court, shall prepare a concrete proposal in compliance

...2/-

- 2 -

with the order of the High Court. Be that as it may, the issues of the nature in question deserve to be sorted out at the administrative level.

Having regard to above, we dispose of the special leave petition. The contempt proceedings pending in the High Court, having been worked out, are closed. If any issues are still pending, they may be sorted out at the administrative level.

[T.I. Rajput]

[V.P. Tyagi]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Assistant Registrar